So far as is known to our Directors or chief executive officer as of the Latest Practicable Date,

the following persons will, immediately prior to and following the completion of the Capitalisation

Issue and the Global Offering (taking no account of any Shares which may be issued pursuant to the

exercise of the Over-allotment Option or Shares which may be issued upon the exercise of any options

which may be granted under the Share Option Scheme), have interests or short positions in our Shares

or underlying Shares which fall to be disclosed to us under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part

XV of the SFO, or who is, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the nominal value of

any class of share capital carrying rights to vote in all circumstances at general meetings of any other

member of our Group:

Shares held immediately
prior to the completion of

the Global Offering and the
Capitalisation Issue(1)

Shares held immediately
following the completion of the

Global Offering and the
Capitalisation Issue(1)

Name of
Shareholder

Nature of
Interest Number

Percentage
(approximate) Number

Percentage
(approximate)(6)

Ms. Hou Wei Interest in a

controlled

corporation

7,002(L) 70.02% 189,054,000(L) 52.52%

Xinling(2) Beneficial owner 7,002(L) 70.02% 189,054,000(L) 52.52%

Mr. Liu Shui Interest in a

controlled

corporation

1,044(L) 10.44% 28,188,000(L) 7.83%

Yiju Holdings(3) Beneficial owner 1,044(L) 10.44% 28,188,000(L) 7.83%

Mr. Li Jianhua Interest in a

controlled

corporation

617(L) 6.17% 16,659,000(L) 4.63%

Sheng Guan

Investments(4)

Beneficial owner 617(L) 6.17% 16,659,000(L) 4.63%

Mr. Lin Songtian Interest in a

controlled

corporation

582(L) 5.82% 15,714,000(L) 4.37%

Sonic Trade

Investments(5)

Beneficial owner 582(L) 5.82% 15,714,000(L) 4.37%

Notes:

(1) The letter “L” denotes the person’s long position in our Shares.

(2) Xinling is beneficially and wholly-owned by Ms. Hou Wei. By virtue of the SFO, Ms. Hou Wei is deemed to be interested

in our Shares held by Xinling.

(3) Yiju Holdings is beneficially and wholly-owned by Mr. Liu Shui. By virtue of the SFO, Mr. Liu Shui is deemed to be

interested in our Shares held by Yiju Holdings.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

— 194 —

(4) Sheng Guan Investments is beneficially and wholly-owned by Mr. Li Jianhua. By virtue of the SFO, Mr. Li Jianhua is

deemed to be interested in our Shares held by Sheng Guan Investments.